

Board of Trustees Regular Board Meeting July 25, 2019

**RE: Consider Request for OBI Covered Walkway Addition** 

#### Dear Trustees,

In accordance with the Texas Education Code, Chapter 44, Subchapter B, Section 44.031, Bellville ISD has solicited proposals through inter-local governmental contracts to meet our purchasing requirements, regarding Covered Walkway Addition. The request is for the installation of a covered canopy on existing concrete walkways of approximately 200 linear feet at O'Bryant Intermediate School, as illustrated in the caption. The canopy will be fabricated to match the existing canopy.



COMPANY	PURCHASING COOP	TOTAL PRICE
Point Alliance Solution	PAC Region 3 # 3-100-18	\$57,923.25
Avadek	N/A	\$83,568.00

It is my recommendation the Bellville ISD Board of Trustees approve the OBI Covered Walkway Addition to **Point Alliance Solution** for the amount of \$57,923.25 under PAC Region 3 contract number 3-100-18.

Sincerely,

Dennis Jurek

Assistant Superintendent of Finance and Operation

Bellville Independent School District

## Proposal



Date:

Date: 02/27/2019

	Proposal Submitted To	- PA	Vork To Be Perform	ed At
lame:	- 1	Vame:	O'Bryant Interm	
treet:		Street:	414 S Tesch St	
ity:	-	City:	Bellville	
tate, Zip:		State, Zip:	TX, 77418	
ele. No:	•	Tele. No:	,	
TTN:		Architect:		
1114.	ob Megmoodam .			
ROVIDE AND I	NSTALL EXTRUDED ALUMINUM CANOPIES AS NOTED:			
ase Bid			\$	83,568.00
	1 Each: 8' -0" x 24' -0" @ 10' -0" ht.		•	20,200.00
	1 Each: 12'-0" x 45' -0" @ 11' -1" ht.			
	1 Each: 9' -0" x 12' -0" @ 8' -0" ht.			
	1 Each: 9' -0" x 12' -0" @ 8' -0" ht.			
	1 Each: 9' -0" x 34' -0" @ 8' -0" ht.			
	1 Each: 9'-0" x 57'-0" @ 8'-0" ht.			
	1 Each: 20' -0" x 24' -0" @ 8' -1" ht.			
	TWO COAT KYNAR PAINTED			
	6" FASCIA			
	2 3/4" DECKING			
	4" X 4" COLUMNS			
	4" X 8" BEAMS			
	4" X 6" BEAMS			
	Drainage thru columns			
	Diamage and commis			
ıcluded:	1) ENGINEER SEALED SHOP DRAWINGS			
	2) INSTALLATION			
	3) SURFACE MOUNTED FLASHING			
	4) Concrete footings			
xcluded:	1) BUILDING PERMIT			
	2) ELECTRICAL & LIGHTING			
	3) SALES TAX - ( IF JOB IS TAX EXEMPT, AN EXEM	PT / RESALE	<u> </u>	
	CERTIFICATE IS REQUIRED)			
otes:	1) RETAINAGE WILL BE 5%			
	2) Will need to thru bolt and attach plate on iniside	wall of gyn	n.	
			al de de d	
	ranteed to be as specified, and the above work to be performed in a e work and completed in a substantial workmanlike manner for the follows:		th the drawings and s see above	specifications
	NET 30 DAYS			
	A TABLE OF OFFICE OF		Respectfully Sub	mitted
			AVAdek	
ote: This propos	al may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within 30 days		Per Rob	
ote. This propos	ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL		1 Et AUU	
	specifications, and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accep	ted. You are	authorized to do the	work as
ecifica. Paymen	t will be made as outlined above.			

Signature:



Region 3 - #3-100-18

# **Estimate**

Date	Estimate #		
4/5/2019	19-01-022		

PAS - Engineering - Construction - Environmental 22720 Lain Rd. Spring, TX 77379

Phone #	E-mail
832-953-2899	sales@pas-texas.com

Name / Address

Bellville Independent School District 518 South Mathews St. Bellville, TX 77418 Mr. Dennis Jurek

Ship To	
Elementary School 414 S. Tesch St. Bellville, TX	

Terms	Due Date	Project
Due on receipt	4/5/2019	
		G

Item	Description	Qty	Rate	Total
General	THIS PROPOSAL IS FOR THE LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION OF THE ALUMINUM WALKWAYS Fabricate custom sized aluminum canopy walkways at (3) locations on campus.  1. The front entry to expand the existing canopy to include the total waiting area at the gates.  2. The area from the front building over the existing concrete walkway to the gymnasium.  3. The area from the rear side of the gymnasium over to the classroom buildings.	I	53,550.00	53,550.00
General General Supervision	The new aluminum canopies will be fabricated to match the existing canopy system. They will have integrated guttering, solid bases and matching posts. Posts in the gymnasium area will be set in concrete pillars. Barricades and safety barriers during the project. Shipping of materials to job site. Commercial Supervision during on-site pier work and metal installation.	1 1 80	327.25 952.00 38.675	327.25 952.00 3,094.00
		Total		

**Total** 

\$57,923.25



#### GLENN HEGAR TEXAS COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS

The Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts (CPA) administers the Statewide Historically Underutilized Business (HUB) Program for the State of Texas, which includes certifying minority, woman, and service disabled veteran-owned businesses as HUBs and facilitates the use of HUBs in state procurement and provides them with information on the state's procurement process.

We are pleased to inform you that your application for certification/re-certification as a HUB has been approved. Your company's profile is listed in the State of Texas HUB Directory and may be viewed online at https://mycpa.cpa.state.tx.us/tpasscmblsearch/index.jsp. Provided that your company continues to meet HUB eligibility requirements, the attached HUB certificate is valid for the time period specified.

You must notify the HUB Program in writing of any changes affecting your company's compliance with the HUB eligibility requirements, including changes in ownership, day-to-day management, control and/or principal place of business. *Note: Any changes made to your company's information may require the HUB Program to re-evaluate your company's eligibility.* 

Please visit our website at http://comptroller.texas.gov/procurement/prog/hub/ and reference our publications (i.e. Grow Your Business pamphlet, HUB Brochure and Vendor Guide) providing addition information on state procurement resources that can increase your company's chances of doing business with the state.

Thank you for your participation in the HUB Program! If you have any questions, you may contact a HUB Program representative at 512-463-5872 or toll-free in Texas at 1-888-863-5881.

### Texas Historically Underutilized Business (HUB) Certificate



Certificate/VID Number: File/Vendor Number: Approval Date: Scheduled Expiration Date: 1471042071300 509676 21-SEP-2018 21-SEP-2022

The Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts (CPA), hereby certifies that

### POINT ALLIANCE SOLUTIONS L.L.C.

has successfully met the established requirements of the State of Texas Historically Underutilized Business (HUB) Program to be recognized as a HUB. This certificate printed 21-SEP-2018, supersedes any registration and certificate previously issued by the HUB Program. If there are any changes regarding the information (i.e., business structure, ownership, day-to-day management, operational control, business location) provided in the submission of the business' application for registration/certification as a HUB, you must immediately (within 30 days of such changes) notify the HUB Program in writing. The CPA reserves the right to conduct a compliance review at any time to confirm HUB eligibility. HUB certification may be suspended or revoked upon findings of ineligibility.

Laura Cagle-Hinojosa, Statewide HUB Program Manager Statewide Support Services Division

Note: In order for State agencies and institutions of higher education (universities) to be credited for utilizing this business as a HUB, they must award payment under the Certificate/VID Number identified above. Agencies, universities and prime contractors are encouraged to verify the company's HUB certification prior to issuing a notice of award by accessing the Internet (https://mycpa.cpa.state.tx.us/tpasscmblsearch/index.jsp) or by contacting the HUB Program at 512-463-5872 or toll-free in Texas at 1-888-863-5881.